Appendix D

Notice of Determination

To: From: Public Agency: Sacramento-San Joaquin Delta Conservancy I Office of Planning and Research Address: 1450 Halyard Dr. Street Address: U.S. Mail: West Sacramento, CA 95691 P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Contact:Rachel Wigginton Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone: (916) 375-4994 County Clerk County of: Yolo County Clerk-Recorder Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: 625 Court Street, Room B01 City of West Sacramento Address: 1110 West Capitol Avenue Woodland, CA 95695 West Sacramento, CA 95691 Contact: Traci Michel Phone: (916) 617-4620

SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2020120220

Project Title: Bees Lake Habitat Restoration Project

Project Applicant: City of West Sacramento

Project Location (include county): west bank Sacramento River in the City of West Sacramento, Yolo County, CA

Project Description:

Project implements ecosystem, water quality and recreational improvements at the Bees Lakes. Restoration includes removal and control of invasive species to increase abundance of native under story species. Water quality components include disposing of potentially contaminated soil from the two ponds, potentially treating the pond water, and removing of trash. A aeration diffusion device to increase aeration and water circulation, decrease algae, and increase habitat suitability for aquatic species will be installed as well as one or more artificial floating wetland islands. Recreational components of the project will improve access, management, and recreation at the site.

This is to advise that the	Sacramento-San Joaquin Delta Conservancy	has approved the above
	(Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)	

described project on July 27, 2022	and has made the following determinations regarding the above
(date)	

described project.

- 1. The project [\square will \boxtimes will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- 2. ☐ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
 ☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [X] were intermediate were not made a condition of the approval of the project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [X] was \Box was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was x was not] adopted for this project.
- 6. Findings [X] were interest were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

California Clearinghouse, Office of Planning and Research and the County Clerk-Recorder Office (addresses above).

Signature (Public Agency): ______ Title: Chair, Delta Conservancy Board

Bate Recented for himing at er i h	Date:	Date Received for filing at OPR:	
------------------------------------	-------	----------------------------------	--

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.